TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. (as successor by merger to Fleet National Bank)		03/21/2007	National Association:
Fleet Retail Group, LLC (f/k/a Fleet Retail Finance Inc.)		103/21/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New England Audio Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	40 Pequot Way	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

Name:	NEA Delaware, Inc.
Street Address:	40 Pequot way
City:	Canton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02021
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2728118	PICTURE PERFECT	
Registration Number:	2609043	TWEETER CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS	
Registration Number:	2577907	TWEETER CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS	
Registration Number:	2707657	TWEETER CENTER	
Registration Number:	2614411	TWEETER CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS	

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0858

900073132

Registration Number:	2614409	TWEETER CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS
Registration Number:	2722072	TWEETER CENTER
Registration Number:	2843790	AV I.D. MEMBER
Registration Number:	2672928	TWEETER CENTER
Registration Number:	2558525	SLAM FEST
Registration Number:	2614410	TWEETER CENTER
Registration Number:	2097801	TWEETER ETC.
Registration Number:	2165708	WISE BUYS
Registration Number:	1514130	DOW STEREO/VIDEO
Registration Number:	2084559	NOW! AUDIO VIDEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6179518084

Email: ashley.scibelli@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley B. Scibelli
Address Line 1: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ashley B. Scibelli	
Signature:	/ Ashley B. Scibelli /
Date:	03/30/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to various loan and security agreements, including, without limitation, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2001 (the "2001 IP Security Agreement") between and among New England Audio Co., Inc., ("NEA Audio"), NEA Delaware, Inc. ("NEA Delaware") and the other persons identified therein as grantors (the "Other Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A. (as successor by merger to Fleet National Bank) ("Bank of America") and an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 16, 2003 (with the 2001 IP Security Agreement and such other loan and security agreements, collectively, the "Security Agreements") between NEA Delaware, NEA Audio and the other persons identified therein as grantors (with the Other Grantors, collectively, the "Assignors") and Bank of America and Fleet Retail Group, LLC (f/k/a Fleet Retail Finance Inc.) (with Bank of America, the individually, an "Assignee" and collectively "Assignees), the Assignors granted to the Assignees security interests in certain of the Assignors' then-existing and after-acquired personal property assets, including without limitation, the trademarks and all other rights in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignees recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") notices of conveyances of the security interests in the Trademarks as follows:

Conveyance	Execution of Conveyance Date	Reel/Frame	Date Recorded
Security Agreement	06/29/2001	2401/0912	11/29/2001
Security Interest	04/16/2003	2781/0368	07/16/2003
Security Interest	04/16/2003	02955/0138	10/14/2004
First Amendment	09/03/2004	2939/0018	09/15/2004

WHEREAS, each Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignee hereby (a) relinquishes releases and discharges its security interests in the Trademarks subject to the Security Agreements, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, (b) acknowledges and authorizes the recording hereof at USPTO, and (c) agrees to deliver any further releases

or termination statements as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination and release contemplated hereby.

[Signatures appear on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks has been duly executed as an instrument under seal as of March 21, 2007.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

(as successor by merger to Fleet National

Bank)

Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

By:______ Name: /

Title:

FLEET RETAIL GROUP, LLC

(f/k/a Fleet Retail Finance Inc.)

Collateral Agent

By:_/

Title:

Signatures of Bank of America, N.A. et al to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration #	Registration Date
PICTURE PERFECT	2,728,118	6/17/2003
TWEETER CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS	2,609,043	8/20/2002
TWEETER CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS AND DESIGN	2,577,907	06/11/2002
TWEETER CENTER	2,707,657	04/15/2003
TWEETER CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS AND DESIGN)	2,614,411	09/03/2002
TWEETER CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS	2,614,409	09/03/2002
TWEETER CENTER AND DESIGN	2,722,072	06/03/2003
AV I.D. MEMBER	2,843,790	05/18/2004
TWEETER CENTER AND DESIGN	2,672,928	01/07/2003
SLAMFEST	2,558,525	04/09/2002
TWEETER CENTER	2,614,410	09/03/2002
TWEETER, ETC. AND DESIGN	2,097,801	09/16/1997
WISE BUYS	2,165,708	06/16/1998
DOW STEREO/VIDEO	1,514,130	11/22/1998
NOW! AUDIO VIDEO	2,084,559	07/29/1997

RECORDED: 03/30/2007